DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-942126

RPTT:\$3108.30 Rec:\$40.00 \$3,148.30 Pgs=3

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

02/12/2020 12:23 PM

ETRCO

APN#: 1220-09-417-004

RPTT: \$3,108.30

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company
Escrow No.: 110948-TEA

When Recorded Mail To: Robert D. Neamy Cheryl L. Neamy 550 State Route 88 Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or

persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Traci Adams

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Susan M. Stone Successor Trustee of the Garry and Susan Stone Family Trust dated September 15,2005

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Robert D. Neamy and Cheryl L. Neamy, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 4 as shown on that Final Subdivision Map LDA # 97-008-8 for SILVERANCH PHASE 8, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on May 7, 2004, in Book 504, at Page 2789 as File No. 612542, Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 12/27/2019

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 3

The Garry and Susan Stone Family Trust dated September 15,2005

Susan M. Stone, Successor Trustee

STATE OF Nevada

COUNTY OF 1

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

By Susan M. Stone.

Notary Public



KOAH INWOOD Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Courles County No: 18-2871-5 - Expires June 8, 2022

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)
 a) 1220-09-417-004

| | | | | | \ \ |
|--------------|--|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------|
| 2. | Type of Property: | _ | EOD DE | CORDERS OPTION | AT TICE ONE W |
| | a) Vacant Land | b) Single Fam. R | | | al use only |
| | c) Condo/Twnhse | | es. NOTES | | |
| | e) Apt. Bidg | a) □ 2-4 riex f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l | ļ | | |
| | g) Agricultural | | Ĺ | | |
| | i) 🗆 Other | | | | |
| | 7 L Other | | | | |
| 3. | Total Value/Sales P | rice of Property: | \$797,00 | 10.00 | |
| | Deed in Lieu of For | eclosure Only (value of | 4197,00 | 70.00 | |
| prope | | volosare only (value of | | / / | |
| | Transfer Tax Value | | \$797,00 | 0 00 | |
| | Real Property Trans | The state of the s | \$3,108.3 | | |
| | | Tan Day, | 35,106 | 70 | |
| 4. | If Exemption Claimed | <u>:</u> _ | | | |
| | a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section | | | | |
| | b. Explain Reas | on for Exemption: | | | |
| _ | | | / | | |
| 5. | Partial Interest: Percen | ntage being transferred: 100 % | 6 | | |
| , | The and the first | / / > | | | |
| | The undersigned decla | res and acknowledges, under | r penalty of per | rjury, pursuant to NRS | 375.060 and NRS |
| • | 3/3.110, that the information | mation provided is correct to | the best of the | ir information and beli- | ef, and can be |
| | supported by documen | tation if called upon to subst | antiate the info | ormation provided herei | n. Furthermore, the |
| | parties agree that disal | lowance of any claimed exer | nption, or othe | r determination of addi- | tional tax due, may |
| | esuit in a penaity of R | 0% of the tax due plus intere | st at 1% per m | onth. | |
| Pursi | uant to NRS 375 030 | the Buyer and Seller shall | ha iainth, and | | ¥ 94,4 W . |
| owed | | the Duyer and Sener shall | be jointly and | severally hable for al | iy additional amount |
| Signa | 3 1 1 | | Conneity | ESCIPLL ASSIS | · tourt |
| Signa | | | Capacity _ Capacity _ | COCKING) HOST | PLECT II |
| 7-8 | / | | capacity_ | | |
| É | SELLER (GRANTOR) | INFORMATION | BUYER (| GRANTEE) INFORMA | TION |
| - /0 | REQUIRED) | , iii omining | (REQUIR | | THUN |
| Print | | Successor Trustee of the Garry | Print Name: | Robert D. Neamy an | d Chamil I. Naamu |
| Name | | e Family Trust dated September | x time ivanie. | Robert D. Weality an | d Cheryl L. Neamy |
| _ \ | 15,2005 | | | | |
| Addre | ess: 4277 Bitteroot | Rd | Address: | 550 State Route 88 | |
| City: | Reno | | City: | Gardnerville | |
| State: | NV | Zip: 89519 | State: | NV Zip: | 89460 |
| | | / // | • | | |
| <u>COM</u> I | PANY/PERSON REQ | UESTING RECORDING | | | |
| | equired if not the seller or | | | | |
| rint N | lame: <u>eTRCo, LLC. On</u> | behalf of Western Title Com | <u>pany</u> E | sc. #: <u>110948-TEA</u> | |
| Addres | φ | | | | |
| 1:. /~: | 1362 Highway 3 | | | | |
| Jity/St | ate/Zip: Gardnerville, | | | | |
| | (AS A | PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM | MAY BE REC | ORDED/MICROFILMED |) |